
Mathematics Prerequisite Flowchart 

M  088* 

Mathematical 
Literacy 

4 cr.  (100) 

M 105Q 

Contemporary 

Math 

3 cr. (290) 

M 005*/ 
M 105Q* 

Contemporary 
Math Co-Req 

4 cr. (150) 

This side of the chart does not prepare students who require 
calculus, physics, or chemistry. Those students should use the 
right side of the chart to determine placement. For questions, 
talk with your academic advisor. 

STAT 216Q 

Introduction 
to Statistics 

3 cr. (300) 

M 132 

Num. & Op. 
Tchrs. 

3 cr. (300) 

M 063*/M 090* 

Foundation of 
Math & Intro 

Algebra 

5 cr. (100) M 090* 

Introductory 
Algebra 

4 cr. (150) 

M 021*/  
M 121Q* 

College Algebra  

Co-Req 

5 cr. (250) 

M 161Q 

Survey of 
Calculus 

4 cr. (400) 

M 121Q 

College  
Algebra 

3 cr. (300) 

M 151Q 

Precalculus 

4 cr. (400) 

M 171Q 

Calculus I 

4 cr. (500) 

M 165Q 

Calculus for 
Technology I 

3 cr. (500) 

* Indicates the class is being taught through Gallatin College

Art, Humanities, & Some Social Sciences STEM, Business, Health, & Some Social Sciences 

Revised: 6/21/2022 

What is my starting level? 

100 150 250 290 300 400 500 

ACT alone Below 17 17 21 22 23 25 27+ 

SAT alone Below 460 460 530 540 560 590 640+ 

ACT 

and HS GPA 

15-16

& 3.0+

20 

& 3.5+ 

21 

& 3.5+ 

21-22

& 3.5+

23-24 & 3.7+

& HS Precalc

or Calculus

SAT 

and HS GPA 

380-450

&  3.0+

520 

& 3.5+ 

530 

& 3.5+ 

530-550

& 3.5+

560 –580 

& 3.7+ & HS 

Precalc or 

Calculus 

MPLEX or 

EdReady 

Placement 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 

See Placement 
Tab in 

DegreeWorks 




