STAT 216Q

Introduction

to Statistics

3 cr. (300)

Literacy 4 cr. (100) M 005*/ M 105Q* Contemporary Math Co-Req 4 cr. (150) M 105Q Contemporary Math 3 cr. (290)

This side of the chart does not prepare students who require calculus, physics, or chemistry. Those students should use the right side of the chart to determine placement. For questions, talk with your academic advisor.

What is my starting level?

, ,							
	100	150	250	290	300	400	500
ACT alone	Below 17	17	21	22	23	25	27+
SAT alone	Below 460	460	530	540	560	590	640+
ACT and HS GPA		15-16 & 3.0+	20 & 3.5+	21 & 3.5+	21-22 & 3.5+	23-24 & 3.7+ & HS Precalc or Calculus	
SAT and HS GPA		380-450 & 3.0+	520 & 3.5+	530 & 3.5+	530-550 & 3.5+	560 –580 & 3.7+ & HS Precalc or Calculus	
MPLEX or EdReady Placement	See Placement Tab in DegreeWorks	See Placement Tab in DegreeWorks					

^{*} Indicates the class is being taught through Gallatin College

STATE UNIVERSITY

M 090*

Introductory

Algebra

4 cr. (150)

M 021*/ M 121Q* College Algebra

Co-Req

5 cr. (250)

M 161Q

Survey of Calculus

4 cr. (400)

M 165Q

Calculus for

Technology I

3 cr. (500)

M 121Q

College

Algebra

3 cr. (300)

M 151Q

Precalculus 4 cr. (400)

M 171Q

Calculus I

4 cr. (500)

5 cr. (100)

M 132

Num. & Op.

Tchrs.

3 cr. (300)

Department of **Mathematical Sciences**